

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).404/2011

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAK RAJ

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 407 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5413 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5416 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5419 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5421 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9761-9766 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vinod Sharma,adv.
Mr.B.Y.Kulkarni,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.404, 407, 9762 to 64/11 it is submitted that advocate Mr.B.Y.Kulkarni has been instructed to appear. Seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.74

-2-

It is further submitted that he has been instructed to appear for respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 5413, 5416, 5421, 9761, 9765 and 9766. He may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if so instructed. Granted four weeks time.

In SLP(C) No.5419/11 it is reported that the sole respondent has died on 18.02.2011. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks for taking steps against the Lrs., if any.

List the matter on 26.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)

