

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5419/2011

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIARE LAL
With SLP(C)Nos.9761-9766 and 4106/2011

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the cases. Counter affidavit has been filed in SLP(C)Nos.4106/2011 and 9761-66/2011. Ld. counsel for the respondent submits that counter affidavit filed in the above cases will be treated as counter affidavit in all the cases. No further steps. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar