

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).404/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in CWP No.1862/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAK RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 407 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 4106 of 2011

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5413 of 2011

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5416 of 2011

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5419 of 2011

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5421 of 2011

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9761-9766 of 2011

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 31st January, 2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master