

Listed on : 25.08.2014  
Before Court No.  
Item No.

SECTION : XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 404, 407,  
4106 5413, 5416, 5419, 5421 and 9761-66 of 2011

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of H.P. & Anr. ... Petitioners

**Versus**

Tilak Raj etc. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"The learned counsel for the petitioners shall place on record the additional documents within two weeks.***

***List the matters after two weeks."***

It is submitted that as directed aforesaid, counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

It is further submitted that the sole respondent in all the matters is represented by Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Advocate. Counter Affidavit filed by him in SLP (C) No. 9762/2011 has already been included in respective SLP Paper Books.

Service is already complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21<sup>st</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
2. Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Advocate

ASSISTAN REGISTRAR.

p-2/Avi